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Data for the goal: Expand secondary learning opportunities for all
students.

Early Middle College (EMC)

Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program

Student 5-year Percent
Group 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 difference change
EMC Students 8,312 10,241 12,182 13,065 14,333 15,308 6,996 84%
Female 4,842 5,889 6,965 7,598 8,370 9,031 4,189 87%
Male 3,470 4,352 5,217 5,467 5,963 2,807 2,807 81%
Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data
Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program
Student Group | 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 >-year Percent
difference change
Asian 173 223 247 256 295 329 156 90%
Black or African
American 947 1,061 1,161 1,300 1,358 1,627 680 72%
Hispanic or 338 477 642 790 890 962 624 185%
Latino
Native American | 37 60 40 37 42 18 75%
or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian
or Other Pacific 5 5 8 13 14 14 9 180%
Islander
Two or More 195 285 342 396 564 369 189%
Races 471
White 6,630 8,153 9,722 10,270 11,273 11,770 5,140 78%
Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data
Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program
5-year Percent
Student Group | 15-16 16-17 | 17-18 18-19 [19-20  |20-21 difference | change
Students with
Disabilities 246 297 428 419 | 395 411 165 67%
Economically
Disadvantaged | 2414 2,944 4,277 4,610 |5,360 |5,646 3,232 134%
English Learners 88 99 168 154 203 248 160 182%

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data
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4-year

Percent

earned an EMC outcome
15-16

16-17

17-18

18-19 19-20

difference

Change

Count of EMC
students who
obtained their
high school
diploma and
earned an EMC
outcome-exit

1,190

1,483

1,719

2,122 2,527

1,337

112%

code 40

Count of EMC
1,469

1,868

2,296

2,972
85%

2,604

1,503

102%

4%

graduates
81%

79%

75%

82%

Percent

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data

Number and percent of students who enrolled, did not complete, and exited to attend college

or some other postsecondary education or training
15-16 | 16-17 | 17-18 | 1819 | 19-20 A-year | Percent
difference | Change
Count of EMC
students who
obtained their
high school
diploma but did 279 385 577 482 445 166 59%
not earn an EMC
outcome-exit
code 41
Countof EMC | /6q 1,868 | 2,296 | 2,604 2,972 1,503 102%
graduates
Percent 19% 21% 25% 19% 15% (4%)

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data
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