



Data for the goal: Expand secondary learning opportunities for all students.

Early Middle College (EMC)

Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program

Student Group	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	20-21	5-year difference	Percent change
EMC Students	8,312	10,241	12,182	13,065	14,333	15,308	6,996	84%
Female	4,842	5,889	6,965	7,598	8,370	9,031	4,189	87%
Male	3,470	4,352	5,217	5,467	5,963	2,807	2,807	81%

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data

Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program

itamber and percent of students emoned in an Ente problam									
Student Group	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	20-21	5-year difference	Percent change	
Asian	173	223	247	256	295	329	156	90%	
Black or African American	947	1,061	1,161	1,300	1,358	1,627	680	72%	
Hispanic or Latino	338	477	642	790	890	962	624	185%	
Native American or Alaska Native	24	37	60	40	37	42	18	75%	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	5	5	8	13	14	14	9	180%	
Two or More Races	195	285	342	396	471	564	369	189%	
White	6,630	8,153	9,722	10,270	11,273	11,770	5,140	78%	

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data

Number and percent of students enrolled in an EMC program

Student Group	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	20-21	5-year difference	Percent change
Students with Disabilities	246	297	428	419	395	411	165	67%
Economically Disadvantaged	2,414	2,944	4,277	4,610	5,360	5,646	3,232	134%
English Learners	88	99	168	154	203	248	160	182%

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data





Number and percent of students who successfully obtained their high school diploma and earned an EMC outcome

	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	4-year difference	Percent Change
Count of EMC students who obtained their high school diploma and earned an EMC outcome-exit code 40	1,190	1,483	1,719	2,122	2,527	1,337	112%
Count of EMC graduates	1,469	1,868	2,296	2,604	2,972	1,503	102%
Percent	81%	79%	75%	82%	85%		4%

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data

Number and percent of students who enrolled, did not complete, and exited to attend college or some other postsecondary education or training

n some same pos		, caacatio.		-0			
	15-16	16-17	17-18	18-19	19-20	4-year difference	Percent Change
Count of EMC students who obtained their high school diploma but did not earn an EMC outcome-exit code 41	279	385	577	482	445	166	59%
Count of EMC graduates	1,469	1,868	2,296	2,604	2,972	1,503	102%
Percent	19%	21%	25%	19%	15%		(4%)

Data Source: MDE EMC Metric Data